Product Change Notification
End of Life Notification
Product Category : SMD Thick Film Chip Resistors
PCN Release Date : 27-NOV-2017
Effective Date : 27-NOV-2017
Change Information           : To the best of our knowledge, the recommended replacement
products has the same fit, form and function as end of life part
number, although we recommend the technical specifications
are assessed for appropriateness prior to purchase.
The attached file shows the recommended part numbers for the end of
life part numbers.
Affected products: See the attached list.
Last time buy date              : N/A
Last time ship date             : N/A
Multicomp is a product brand of the Premier Farnell Group, registered in certain jurisdictions. Multicomp products are sold
and distributed for sale by the member companies of the Premier Farnell Group, including those operating as element14
(or eluomeng in China).
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the
Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell Limited 2016.
Page <1> 02/02/16 V1.0
Sheet1
		EOL Part Number						 Recommended Replacement Part Number
		Order Code		MPN		Description		Order code		Proposed MPN
		9332421		MC01W0805110R		RES, THICK FILM, 10R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447556		MCWR08X10R0FTL
		1170963		MC0063W0603157K6		RES, THICK FILM, 57K6, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2694908		MCWR06X5762FTL
		1170896		MC0063W0603112K1		RES, THICK FILM, 12K1, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447244		MCWR06X1212FTL
		1170658		MC0063W0603149R9		RES, THICK FILM, 49R9, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447381		MCWR06X49R9FTL
		2130939		MC0063W0603110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447230		MCWR06X1002FTL
		9330828		MC0063W0603122K		RES, THICK FILM, 22K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447299		MCWR06X2202FTL
		9330364		MC0063W06031100R		RES, THICK FILM, 100R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447227		MCWR06X1000FTL
		9330917		MC0063W06031270R		RES, THICK FILM, 270R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447314		MCWR06X2700FTL
		9332375		MC01W08051100R.		RES, THICK FILM, 100R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447552		MCWR08X1000FTL
		2130939		MC0063W0603110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447230		MCWR06X1002FTL
		9330364		MC0063W06031100R		RES, THICK FILM, 100R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447227		MCWR06X1000FTL
		9330704		MC0063W06031180R		RES, THICK FILM, 180R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447267		MCWR06X1800FTL
		9331050		MC0063W0603133R		RES, THICK FILM, 33R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447344		MCWR06X33R0FTL
		9331700		MC0063W0603510K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694689		MCWR06X103 JTL
		9331808		MC0063W060351K5		RES, THICK FILM, 1K5, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694727		MCWR06X152 JTL
		1170732		MC0063W06031287R		RES, THICK FILM, 287R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2694808		MCWR06X2870FTL
		9332146		MC0063W06035470R		RES, THICK FILM, 470R, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694879		MCWR06X471 JTL
		9331816		MC0063W0603515K		RES, THICK FILM, 15K, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694728		MCWR06X153 JTL
		9331921		MC0063W0603522K		RES, THICK FILM, 22K, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694779		MCWR06X223 JTL
		9331689		MC0063W06035100R		RES, THICK FILM, 100R, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694684		MCWR06X101 JTL
		9332162		MC0063W0603547K		RES, THICK FILM, 47K, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694881		MCWR06X473 JTL
		9332391		MC01W0805110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447553		MCWR08X1002FTL
		9330828		MC0063W0603122K		RES, THICK FILM, 22K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447299		MCWR06X2202FTL
		9332723		MC01W0805118K		RES, THICK FILM, 18K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447584		MCWR08X1802FTL
		9330763		MC0063W060312K		RES, THICK FILM, 2K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447319		MCWR06X2001FTL
		2130700		MC0063W0603110R		RES, THICK FILM, 10R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447233		MCWR06X10R0FTL
		2131000		MC0063W0603156K		RES, THICK FILM, 56K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447399		MCWR06X5602FTL
		9332391		MC01W0805110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447553		MCWR08X1002FTL
		9332820		MC01W0805122K		RES, THICK FILM, 22K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447607		MCWR08X2202FTL
		2129113		MC01W080511K		RES, THICK FILM, 1K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447587		MCWR08X1001FTL
		9333070		MC01W08051330K		RES, THICK FILM, 330K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447637		MCWR08X3303FTL
		9332804		MC01W08051220R		RES, THICK FILM, 220R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447606		MCWR08X2200FTL
		9335790		MC0125W1206110R		RES, THICK FILM, 10R, 1%, 0.125W, 1206		2447457		MCWR12X10R0FTL
		9333274		MC01W0805147K		RES, THICK FILM, 47K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447664		MCWR08X4702FTL
		9332812		MC01W080512K2		RES, THICK FILM, 2K2, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447623		MCWR08X2201FTL
		9332480		MC01W08051120R		RES, THICK FILM, 120R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447561		MCWR08X1200FTL
		2129147		MC01W080512K7		RES, THICK FILM, 2K7, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447627		MCWR08X2701FTL
		9330917		MC0063W06031270R		RES, THICK FILM, 270R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447314		MCWR06X2700FTL
		9330925		MC0063W060312K7		RES, THICK FILM, 2K7, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447324		MCWR06X2701FTL
		2130939		MC0063W0603110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447230		MCWR06X1002FTL
		9330828		MC0063W0603122K		RES, THICK FILM, 22K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447299		MCWR06X2202FTL
		9330500		MC0063W060311K2		RES, THICK FILM, 1K2, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447275		MCWR06X1201FTL
		9331018		MC0063W06031330R.		RES, THICK FILM, 330R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447339		MCWR06X3300FTL
		2131019		MC0063W06031100K		RES, THICK FILM, 100K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447226		MCWR06X1003FTL
		9330607		MC0063W060311K5		RES, THICK FILM, 1K5, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447279		MCWR06X1501FTL
		1170732		MC0063W06031287R		RES, THICK FILM, 287R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2694808		MCWR06X2870FTL
		9331239		MC0063W06031470R		RES, THICK FILM, 470R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447374		MCWR06X4700FTL
		9331441		MC0063W06031680R		RES, THICK FILM, 680R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447419		MCWR06X6800FTL
		9336850		MC0125W1206175R		RES, THICK FILM, 75R, 1%, 0.125W, 1206		2447542		MCWR12X75R0FTL
		9333460		MC01W08051680R.		RES, THICK FILM, 680R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447705		MCWR08X6800FTL
		9331034		MC0063W0603133K		RES, THICK FILM, 33K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447342		MCWR06X3302FTL
		9333630		MC01W080519K1		RES, THICK FILM, 9K1, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447739		MCWR08X9101FTL
		9330720		MC0063W0603118K		RES, THICK FILM, 18K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447269		MCWR06X1802FTL
		9331999		MC0063W06035270K		RES, THICK FILM, 270K, 5%, 0.063W, 0603		2694803		MCWR06X274 JTL
		9336974		MC0125W12060R		RESISTOR, THICK FILM, 0R, 0.125W		2695115		MCWR12X000 PTL
		9333088		MC01W0805133R		RES, THICK FILM, 33R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447640		MCWR08X33R0FTL
		9336605		MC0125W1206147R		RES, THICK FILM, 47R, 1%, 0.125W, 1206		2447522		MCWR12X47R0FTL
		9333320		MC01W080515K1		RES, THICK FILM, 5K1, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447692		MCWR08X5101FTL
		9333495		MC01W08051680K		RES, THICK FILM, 680K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447704		MCWR08X6803FTL
		9336311		MC0125W120613K		RES, THICK FILM, 3K, 1%, 0.125W, 1206		2447513		MCWR12X3001FTL
		9330801		MC0063W06031220R		RES, THICK FILM, 220R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447298		MCWR06X2200FTL
		9332456		MC01W0805111K		RES, THICK FILM, 11K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447559		MCWR08X1102FTL
		2129113		MC01W080511K		RES, THICK FILM, 1K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447587		MCWR08X1001FTL
		9333401		MC01W0805156R		RES, THICK FILM, 56R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447689		MCWR08X56R0FTL
		9333215		MC01W080514K3		RES, THICK FILM, 4K3, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447670		MCWR08X4301FTL
		9331417		MC0063W0603162K		RES, THICK FILM, 62K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447414		MCWR06X6202FTL
		9333479		MC01W080516K8		RES, THICK FILM, 6K8, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447711		MCWR08X6801FTL
		9332561		MC01W0805113K		RES, THICK FILM, 13K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447569		MCWR08X1302FTL
		1358043		MC00625W040211K		RES, THICK FILM, 1K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447120		MCWR04X1001FTL
		1358123		MC00625W040211M		RES, THICK FILM, 1M, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447127		MCWR04X1004FTL
		9331662		MC0063W06030R		RESISTOR, THICK FILM, 0R, 0.063W		2447743		MCWR06X000 PTL
		2131019		MC0063W06031100K		RES, THICK FILM, 100K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447226		MCWR06X1003FTL
		9332405		MC01W08051100K		RES, THICK FILM, 100K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447551		MCWR08X1003FTL
		9332375		MC01W08051100R		RES, THICK FILM, 100R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447552		MCWR08X1000FTL
		9332391		MC01W0805110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447553		MCWR08X1002FTL
		9332421		MC01W0805110R		RES, THICK FILM, 10R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447556		MCWR08X10R0FTL
		9332456		MC01W0805111K		RES, THICK FILM, 11K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447559		MCWR08X1102FTL
		9332618		MC01W0805115K		RES, THICK FILM, 15K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447575		MCWR08X1502FTL
		9332707		MC01W08051180R		RES, THICK FILM, 180R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447583		MCWR08X1800FTL
		9332383		MC01W080511K		RES, THICK FILM, 1K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447587		MCWR08X1001FTL
		9332820		MC01W0805122K		RES, THICK FILM, 22K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447607		MCWR08X2202FTL
		9332901		MC01W0805124K		RES, THICK FILM, 24K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447613		MCWR08X2402FTL
		9332766		MC01W080512K		RES, THICK FILM, 2K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447622		MCWR08X2001FTL
		9332812		MC01W080512K2		RES, THICK FILM, 2K2, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447623		MCWR08X2201FTL
		9333002		MC01W0805130K		RES, THICK FILM, 30K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447634		MCWR08X3002FTL
		9333150		MC01W08051390R		RES, THICK FILM, 390R, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447645		MCWR08X3900FTL
		9333045		MC01W080513K3		RES, THICK FILM, 3K3, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447651		MCWR08X3301FTL
		9333380		MC01W0805156K		RES, THICK FILM, 56K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447687		MCWR08X5602FTL
		9333479		MC01W080516K8		RES, THICK FILM, 6K8, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447711		MCWR08X6801FTL
		9333657		MC01W08051910K		RES, THICK FILM, 910K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447735		MCWR08X9103FTL
		9333320		MC01W080515K1		RES, THICK FILM, 5K1, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447692		MCWR08X5101FTL
		9330801		MC0063W06031220R		RES, THICK FILM, 220R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447298		MCWR06X2200FTL
		1358038		MC00625W04021680R		RES, THICK FILM, 680R, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447206		MCWR04X6800FTL
		9330771		MC0063W0603120K		RES, THICK FILM, 20K, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447293		MCWR06X2002FTL
		9332391		MC01W0805110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447553		MCWR08X1002FTL
		9330631		MC0063W0603115R		RES, THICK FILM, 15R, 1%, 0.063W, 0603		2447258		MCWR06X15R0FTL
		1358075		MC00625W0402118K		RES, THICK FILM, 18K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447118		MCWR04X1802FTL
		9332774		MC01W0805120K		RES, THICK FILM, 20K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447603		MCWR08X2002FTL
		2141503		MC00625W0402110M0		RES, THICK FILM, 10M, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2691302		MCWR04W1005FTL
		2141479		MC00625W040212M20		RES, THICK FILM, 2M2, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447153		MCWR04W2204FTL
		9336605		MC0125W1206147R		RES, THICK FILM, 47R, 1%, 0.125W, 1206		2447522		MCWR12X47R0FTL
		1358096		MC00625W04021100K		RES, THICK FILM, 100K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447094		MCWR04X1003FTL
		1358060		MC00625W040214K7		RES, THICK FILM, 4K7, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447187		MCWR04X4701FTL
		1576622		MCHP06W2F3300T5E		RES, THICK FILM, 330R, 1%, 0.5W, 1206		2694470		MCWF12P3300FTL
		2141494		MC00625W040215M10		RES, THICK FILM, 5M1, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2694521		MCWR04W5104FTL
		9335781		MC0125W120611M		RES, THICK FILM, 1M, 1%, 0.125W, 1206		2447478		MCWR12X1004FTL
		9332391		MC01W0805110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.1W, 0805		2447553		MCWR08X1002FTL
		1358007		MC00625W0402147R		RES, THICK FILM, 47R, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447180		MCWR04X47R0FTL
		2130263		MC00625W0402182R		RES, THICK FILM, 82R, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447220		MCWR04X82R0FTL
		1358015		MC00625W04021100R		RES, THICK FILM, 100R, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447095		MCWR04X1000FTL
		2130322		MC00625W04021430R		RES, THICK FILM, 430R, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2694615		MCWR04X4300FTL
		2130326		MC00625W04021470R		RES, THICK FILM, 470R, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447178		MCWR04X4700FTL
		1358043		MC00625W040211K		RES, THICK FILM, 1K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447120		MCWR04X1001FTL
		1358045		MC00625W040211K2		RES, THICK FILM, 1K2, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447122		MCWR04X1201FTL
		1358068		MC00625W040219K1		RES, THICK FILM, 9K1, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447224		MCWR04X9101FTL
		1358069		MC00625W0402110K		RES, THICK FILM, 10K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447096		MCWR04X1002FTL
		1358076		MC00625W0402120K		RES, THICK FILM, 20K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447133		MCWR04X2002FTL
		1358096		MC00625W04021100K		RES, THICK FILM, 100K, 1%, 0.0625W, 0402		2447094		MCWR04X1003FTL
		9331662		MC0063W06030R		RESISTOR, THICK FILM, 0R, 0.063W		2447743		MCWR06X000 PTL
File Attachment
PCN_Privatelabel_SMD-MC_271117.xlsx